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Belleville Senators (1-3-0-0) vs. Hartford Wolf Pack (3-1-0-0)
Oct 20, 2017 -- XL Center

AHL Game #54
GOALIES

# Name Ht Wt GP W L OT SO GAA SV%

20 Danny Taylor 6-0 198 3 1 2 0 0 3.22 0.893

30 Andrew Hammond 6-2 215 2 0 1 0 0 3.38 0.915

33 Chris Driedger 6-3 210 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000
SKATERS

# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-

2 Erik Burgdoerfer D 6-1 207 4 0 1 1 2 -1

4 Jordan Murray D 6-0 195 3 0 1 1 2 -1

5 Thomas Chabot D 6-2 196 2 1 1 2 2 -4

6 Andreas Englund D 6-4 210 4 0 1 1 2 2

7 Daniel Ciampini LW 6-0 185 2 0 0 0 0 -1

8 Maxime Lajoie D 6-1 190 4 0 0 0 0 -2

10 Chris DiDomenico C 5-11 185 4 3 2 5 6 -1

11 Tyler Randell RW 6-1 198 4 0 0 0 18 -2

12 Jack Rodewald RW 6-3 193 2 1 0 1 10 0

13 Nick Paul LW 6-4 221 3 0 2 2 4 0

14 Jim O'Brien C 6-2 221 4 0 1 1 4 0

15 Christian Jaros D 6-3 220 3 0 1 1 2 0

16 Kyle Flanagan C 5-9 179 2 0 0 0 0 -1

17 Max McCormick LW 6-0 191 4 1 1 2 9 0

18 Gabriel Gagne RW 6-5 192 4 1 0 1 2 -1

19 Max Reinhart C 6-1 196 3 0 0 0 10 -2

21 Mike Blunden RW 6-3 217 3 0 1 1 29 -3

23 Patrick Sieloff D 6-1 207 4 0 0 0 5 -2

25 Vincent Dunn LW 5-11 195 2 0 1 1 2 1

26 Ben Sexton RW 5-11 196 2 0 0 0 0 -3

27 Francis Perron LW 6-0 178 2 0 0 0 0 -2

28 Macoy Erkamps D 6-0 195 2 0 0 0 0 -2

29 Ethan Werek C 6-2 200 1 2 1 3 2 2

41 Filip Chlapik C 6-2 194 4 0 1 1 0 -5

Team Staff

Randy Lee General Manager

Kurt Kleinendorst Head Coach

Paul Boutilier Assistant Coach

GOALIES
# Name Ht Wt GP W L OT SO GAA SV%

30 Alexandar Georgiev 6-1 180 1 0 1 0 0 5.04 0.792

33 Chris Nell 6-1 190 3 3 0 0 0 1.95 0.935
SKATERS

# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-

3 John Gilmour D 6-0 190 4 1 0 1 4 1

4 Neal Pionk D 6-0 190 4 0 1 1 0 2

7 Adam Tambellini LW 6-3 191 4 3 0 3 0 0

9 Joe Whitney LW 5-6 171 4 2 2 4 0 1

10 Cole Schneider LW 6-1 200 4 2 1 3 2 2

11 Ryan Gropp LW 6-2 187 2 1 0 1 2 0

13 Garrett Noonan D 6-1 209 4 0 1 1 0 1

14 Brandon Crawley D 6-1 205 4 0 0 0 6 -1

17 Scott Kosmachuk RW 6-0 192 4 0 5 5 8 0

19 Steven Fogarty C 6-3 215 3 0 0 0 2 1

24 Cristoval Nieves C 6-3 200 4 2 1 3 2 -3

27 Ryan Graves D 6-5 226 4 0 2 2 0 1

37 Gabriel Fontaine C 6-1 191 3 0 0 0 0 -1

39 Dan DeSalvo C 5-8 171 4 0 0 0 2 1

44 Eric Selleck RW 6-3 218 4 0 0 0 17 -2

51 Alexei Bereglazov D 6-4 205 4 0 2 2 6 1

59 Vince Pedrie D 6-0 195 0 0 0 0 0 0

71 Dan Catenacci C 5-10 195 2 0 1 1 0 -1

72 Filip Chytil C 6-2 202 2 1 2 3 4 4

73 Matt Puempel LW 6-1 205 4 1 1 2 0 2

95 Vinni Lettieri C 5-11 195 4 1 1 2 2 2

Team Staff

Chris Drury General Manager

Keith McCambridge Head Coach

Joey Mormina Assistant Coach

OFFICIALS

Referee Peter Tarnaris (#17)

Referee Cameron Voss (#41)

Linesman Nick Briganti (#58)

Linesman Derek Wahl (#46)
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Standings
Eastern Conference
Atlantic Division
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Charlotte Checkers 4 3 1 0 0 6 0.750 16 13 45 0-0 1-1-0-0 2-0-0-0 3-1-0-0 1-0-0-0

2 Hartford Wolf Pack 4 3 1 0 0 6 0.750 15 11 59 1-0 2-1-0-0 1-0-0-0 3-1-0-0 3-0-0-0

3 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 5 3 1 0 1 7 0.700 15 14 73 1-1 2-0-0-0 1-1-0-1 3-1-0-1 2-0-0-0

4 Providence Bruins 3 2 1 0 0 4 0.667 10 7 44 0-0 2-1-0-0 0-0-0-0 2-1-0-0 0-1-0-0

5 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 4 2 2 0 0 4 0.500 15 9 63 0-0 2-1-0-0 0-1-0-0 2-2-0-0 1-0-0-0

6 Bridgeport Sound Tigers 3 1 2 0 0 2 0.333 8 8 56 0-0 0-0-0-0 1-2-0-0 1-2-0-0 0-1-0-0

7 Hershey Bears 3 0 2 0 1 1 0.167 7 16 46 0-1 0-1-0-1 0-1-0-0 0-2-0-1 0-2-0-1

8 Springfield Thunderbirds 4 0 4 0 0 0 0.000 8 14 51 0-0 0-2-0-0 0-2-0-0 0-4-0-0 0-4-0-0
North Division
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Binghamton Devils 3 2 0 1 0 5 0.833 14 10 48 0-0 1-0-0-0 1-0-1-0 2-0-1-0 2-0-1-0

2 Toronto Marlies 5 4 1 0 0 8 0.800 14 12 62 0-0 2-0-0-0 2-1-0-0 4-1-0-0 2-0-0-0

3 Laval Rocket 4 3 1 0 0 6 0.750 18 14 62 0-0 3-1-0-0 0-0-0-0 3-1-0-0 0-1-0-0

4 Rochester Americans 3 2 1 0 0 4 0.667 6 5 46 0-0 1-1-0-0 1-0-0-0 2-1-0-0 0-1-0-0

5 Utica Comets 4 2 2 0 0 4 0.500 9 9 62 0-0 0-0-0-0 2-2-0-0 2-2-0-0 2-0-0-0

6 Syracuse Crunch 5 1 3 1 0 3 0.300 10 17 97 0-0 1-1-1-0 0-2-0-0 1-3-1-0 0-2-0-0

7 Belleville Senators 4 1 3 0 0 2 0.250 9 15 115 0-0 0-0-0-0 1-3-0-0 1-3-0-0 1-0-0-0
Western Conference
Central Division
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Milwaukee Admirals 3 3 0 0 0 6 1.000 15 9 64 0-0 0-0-0-0 3-0-0-0 3-0-0-0 3-0-0-0

2 Rockford IceHogs 3 2 1 0 0 4 0.667 14 9 45 0-0 1-1-0-0 1-0-0-0 2-1-0-0 0-1-0-0

3 Manitoba Moose 4 2 2 0 0 4 0.500 16 12 44 0-0 1-1-0-0 1-1-0-0 2-2-0-0 1-0-0-0

4 Grand Rapids Griffins 4 2 2 0 0 4 0.500 14 16 66 0-0 1-1-0-0 1-1-0-0 2-2-0-0 0-1-0-0

5 Chicago Wolves 3 1 1 1 0 3 0.500 15 14 33 0-0 1-0-0-0 0-1-1-0 1-1-1-0 1-0-1-0

6 Cleveland Monsters 3 1 2 0 0 2 0.333 5 11 48 0-0 0-1-0-0 1-1-0-0 1-2-0-0 0-1-0-0

7 Iowa Wild 4 1 3 0 0 2 0.250 13 17 71 0-0 1-2-0-0 0-1-0-0 1-3-0-0 0-1-0-0
Pacific Division
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Texas Stars 4 3 1 0 0 6 0.750 16 16 54 0-0 2-0-0-0 1-1-0-0 3-1-0-0 0-1-0-0

2 San Diego Gulls 3 2 1 0 0 4 0.667 13 10 37 0-0 1-1-0-0 1-0-0-0 2-1-0-0 1-0-0-0

3 San Antonio Rampage 3 2 1 0 0 4 0.667 9 8 35 0-0 1-0-0-0 1-1-0-0 2-1-0-0 1-0-0-0

4 Tucson Roadrunners 2 1 1 0 0 2 0.500 10 7 28 0-0 0-1-0-0 1-0-0-0 1-1-0-0 1-0-0-0

5 San Jose Barracuda 4 2 2 0 0 4 0.500 16 16 60 0-0 1-2-0-0 1-0-0-0 2-2-0-0 1-0-0-0

6 Stockton Heat 4 2 2 0 0 4 0.500 14 12 69 0-0 2-1-0-0 0-1-0-0 2-2-0-0 0-1-0-0

7 Bakersfield Condors 3 1 2 0 0 2 0.333 6 12 42 0-0 1-1-0-0 0-1-0-0 1-2-0-0 0-1-0-0

8 Ontario Reign 3 0 3 0 0 0 0.000 3 10 31 0-0 0-0-0-0 0-3-0-0 0-3-0-0 0-3-0-0
x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division

Wednesday, Oct 18
Stockton 2 at San Jose 5 Final

Friday, Oct 20
Binghamton at Syracuse 7:00 pm EDT
Bridgeport at Lehigh Valley 7:05 pm EDT
Charlotte at Rochester 7:05 pm EDT
Laval at W-B/Scranton 7:05 pm EDT
Providence at Springfield 7:05 pm EDT
Belleville at Hartford 7:15 pm EDT
Grand Rapids at Rockford 7:00 pm CDT
Hershey at Milwaukee 7:00 pm CDT
Manitoba at Iowa 7:00 pm CDT
San Antonio at Texas 7:30 pm CDT
Bakersfield at Ontario 7:00 pm PDT
San Diego at Stockton 7:00 pm PDT

Saturday, Oct 21
San Jose at Cleveland 1:00 pm EDT
Charlotte at Toronto 4:00 pm EDT
Hershey at Grand Rapids 7:00 pm EDT
Laval at Bridgeport 7:00 pm EDT
Rockford at Milwaukee 6:00 pm CDT
Springfield at Syracuse 7:00 pm EDT
Belleville at Providence 7:05 pm EDT
Hartford at W-B/Scranton 7:05 pm EDT
Lehigh Valley at Binghamton 7:05 pm EDT
Utica at Rochester 7:05 pm EDT
Manitoba at Iowa 7:00 pm CDT
San Antonio at Texas 7:00 pm CDT
Tucson at Chicago 7:00 pm CDT
Bakersfield at Ontario 6:00 pm PDT
San Diego at Stockton 6:00 pm PDT
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Conference Standings
Eastern Conference
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Binghamton Devils 3 2 0 1 0 5 0.833 14 10 0-0 1-0-0-0 1-0-1-0 2-0-1-0 2-0-1-0

2 Toronto Marlies 5 4 1 0 0 8 0.800 14 12 0-0 2-0-0-0 2-1-0-0 4-1-0-0 2-0-0-0

3 Laval Rocket 4 3 1 0 0 6 0.750 18 14 0-0 3-1-0-0 0-0-0-0 3-1-0-0 0-1-0-0

4 Charlotte Checkers 4 3 1 0 0 6 0.750 16 13 0-0 1-1-0-0 2-0-0-0 3-1-0-0 1-0-0-0

5 Hartford Wolf Pack 4 3 1 0 0 6 0.750 15 11 1-0 2-1-0-0 1-0-0-0 3-1-0-0 3-0-0-0

6 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 5 3 1 0 1 7 0.700 15 14 1-1 2-0-0-0 1-1-0-1 3-1-0-1 2-0-0-0

7 Providence Bruins 3 2 1 0 0 4 0.667 10 7 0-0 2-1-0-0 0-0-0-0 2-1-0-0 0-1-0-0

8 Rochester Americans 3 2 1 0 0 4 0.667 6 5 0-0 1-1-0-0 1-0-0-0 2-1-0-0 0-1-0-0

9 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 4 2 2 0 0 4 0.500 15 9 0-0 2-1-0-0 0-1-0-0 2-2-0-0 1-0-0-0

10 Utica Comets 4 2 2 0 0 4 0.500 9 9 0-0 0-0-0-0 2-2-0-0 2-2-0-0 2-0-0-0

11 Bridgeport Sound Tigers 3 1 2 0 0 2 0.333 8 8 0-0 0-0-0-0 1-2-0-0 1-2-0-0 0-1-0-0

12 Syracuse Crunch 5 1 3 1 0 3 0.300 10 17 0-0 1-1-1-0 0-2-0-0 1-3-1-0 0-2-0-0

13 Belleville Senators 4 1 3 0 0 2 0.250 9 15 0-0 0-0-0-0 1-3-0-0 1-3-0-0 1-0-0-0

14 Hershey Bears 3 0 2 0 1 1 0.167 7 16 0-1 0-1-0-1 0-1-0-0 0-2-0-1 0-2-0-1

15 Springfield Thunderbirds 4 0 4 0 0 0 0.000 8 14 0-0 0-2-0-0 0-2-0-0 0-4-0-0 0-4-0-0
Western Conference
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Milwaukee Admirals 3 3 0 0 0 6 1.000 15 9 0-0 0-0-0-0 3-0-0-0 3-0-0-0 3-0-0-0

2 Texas Stars 4 3 1 0 0 6 0.750 16 16 0-0 2-0-0-0 1-1-0-0 3-1-0-0 0-1-0-0

3 Rockford IceHogs 3 2 1 0 0 4 0.667 14 9 0-0 1-1-0-0 1-0-0-0 2-1-0-0 0-1-0-0

4 San Diego Gulls 3 2 1 0 0 4 0.667 13 10 0-0 1-1-0-0 1-0-0-0 2-1-0-0 1-0-0-0

5 San Antonio Rampage 3 2 1 0 0 4 0.667 9 8 0-0 1-0-0-0 1-1-0-0 2-1-0-0 1-0-0-0

6 Manitoba Moose 4 2 2 0 0 4 0.500 16 12 0-0 1-1-0-0 1-1-0-0 2-2-0-0 1-0-0-0

7 Tucson Roadrunners 2 1 1 0 0 2 0.500 10 7 0-0 0-1-0-0 1-0-0-0 1-1-0-0 1-0-0-0

8 San Jose Barracuda 4 2 2 0 0 4 0.500 16 16 0-0 1-2-0-0 1-0-0-0 2-2-0-0 1-0-0-0

9 Stockton Heat 4 2 2 0 0 4 0.500 14 12 0-0 2-1-0-0 0-1-0-0 2-2-0-0 0-1-0-0

10 Grand Rapids Griffins 4 2 2 0 0 4 0.500 14 16 0-0 1-1-0-0 1-1-0-0 2-2-0-0 0-1-0-0

11 Chicago Wolves 3 1 1 1 0 3 0.500 15 14 0-0 1-0-0-0 0-1-1-0 1-1-1-0 1-0-1-0

12 Bakersfield Condors 3 1 2 0 0 2 0.333 6 12 0-0 1-1-0-0 0-1-0-0 1-2-0-0 0-1-0-0

13 Cleveland Monsters 3 1 2 0 0 2 0.333 5 11 0-0 0-1-0-0 1-1-0-0 1-2-0-0 0-1-0-0

14 Iowa Wild 4 1 3 0 0 2 0.250 13 17 0-0 1-2-0-0 0-1-0-0 1-3-0-0 0-1-0-0

15 Ontario Reign 3 0 3 0 0 0 0.000 3 10 0-0 0-0-0-0 0-3-0-0 0-3-0-0 0-3-0-0
x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division
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Leaders (Overall)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 Teemu Pulkkinen CHI 3 2 7 9

2 Lucas Wallmark CHA 4 2 6 8

3 Danick Martel LV 5 5 2 7

4 Mark Jankowski STK 4 4 3 7

5 Shea Theodore CHI 3 3 4 7

6 Turner Elson GR 4 3 4 7

7 Andrew Mangiapane STK 4 3 4 7

8 Kenny Agostino PRO 3 2 5 7

9 Matt Taormina LAV 4 1 6 7

10 Daniel O'Regan SJ 4 4 2 6

11 * Daniel Sprong WBS 4 4 2 6

12 Garnet Hathaway STK 4 3 3 6

13 Chris Terry LAV 4 3 3 6

14 Andrew Agozzino SA 3 2 4 6

15 Colin Campbell GR 4 1 5 6

16 Adam Helewka SJ 4 1 5 6

17 Travis Morin TEX 4 1 5 6

18 Nikita Scherbak LAV 4 1 5 6

19 Reid Boucher UTI 4 0 6 6

20 Several Players Tied 5

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 Danick Martel LV 5 5

2 Several Players Tied 4

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 Teemu Pulkkinen CHI 3 7

2 Reid Boucher UTI 4 6

3 Matt Taormina LAV 4 6

4 Lucas Wallmark CHA 4 6

5 Several Players Tied 5

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 Mike Blunden BEL 3 29

2 Ross Johnston BRI 3 26

3 Tye McGinn SYR 4 23

4 T.J. Brennan LV 4 22

5 Cory Conacher SYR 5 20

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 * Colby McAuley SJ 4 7

2 Travis Dermott TOR 4 6

3 Cory Conacher SYR 5 5

4 Dan Renouf GR 4 5

5 Michael McCarron LAV 4 5

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 Ross Johnston BRI 3 2

2 T.J. Brennan LV 4 2

3 Tyler Lewington HER 3 2

4 Ryan Malone IA 4 2

5 Several Players Tied 1

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 * Daniel Sprong WBS 4 3

2 Several Players Tied 2

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 * Warren Foegele CHA 4 2

2 Several Players Tied 1

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 Kyle Connor MB 4 19

2 Mark Jankowski STK 4 18

3 Chris Terry LAV 4 18

4 Danick Martel LV 5 18

5 Cory Conacher SYR 5 17

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 * David Gust BAK 2 2 3 66.7

2 Several Players Tied 50.0

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 Kyle Connor MB 4 2

2 * Warren Foegele CHA 4 2

3 Mark Jankowski STK 4 2

4 Several Players Tied 1

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 * Gavin Bayreuther TEX 4 7

2 Several Players Tied 6

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

1 Chris Conner LV 1 1

2 Adam Tambellini HFD 1 1

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 Chris Conner LV 1 1 100.0

2 Adam Tambellini HFD 1 1 100.0
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Leading Goalies
Top 15 Goalies (by GAA)
Rank Player Team GP Mins W L OTL SO EN GA GAA SOW SOL SOGA SOA SO% SA SVS SV%

1 Casey DeSmith WBS 2 119:14 2 0 0 1 0 1 0.50 0 0 0 0 0.000 58 57 0.983

2 Adin Hill TUC 2 92:45 1 1 0 1 0 1 0.65 0 0 0 0 0.000 31 30 0.968

3 * Kasimir Kaskisuo TOR 1 59:45 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.00 0 0 0 0 0.000 27 26 0.963

4 Scott Wedgewood BNG 1 60:00 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.00 0 0 0 0 0.000 37 36 0.973

5 Thatcher Demko UTI 3 178:36 2 1 0 1 1 4 1.34 0 0 0 0 0.000 85 81 0.953

6 Spencer Martin SA 2 120:00 2 0 0 0 0 3 1.50 0 0 0 0 0.000 37 34 0.919

7 Linus Ullmark RCH 2 118:44 1 1 0 0 0 3 1.52 0 0 0 0 0.000 59 56 0.949

8 * Chris Nell HFD 3 184:49 3 0 0 0 0 6 1.95 1 0 0 2 1.000 92 86 0.935

9 Adam Wilcox RCH 1 60:10 1 0 0 0 0 2 1.99 0 0 0 0 0.000 26 24 0.923

10 Jean-Francois Berube RFD 2 119:56 2 0 0 1 0 4 2.00 0 0 0 0 0.000 63 59 0.937

11 Calvin Pickard TOR 1 59:41 1 0 0 0 0 2 2.01 0 0 0 0 0.000 35 33 0.943

12 Zane McIntyre PRO 3 178:24 2 1 0 0 0 7 2.35 0 0 0 0 0.000 81 74 0.914

13 Garret Sparks TOR 3 177:41 2 1 0 0 2 7 2.36 0 0 0 0 0.000 81 74 0.914

14 Jared Coreau GR 3 145:06 2 0 0 0 0 6 2.48 0 0 0 0 0.000 72 66 0.917

15 David Rittich STK 2 120:00 1 1 0 1 0 5 2.50 0 0 0 0 0.000 58 53 0.914

Wins
Rank Player Team W

1 * Chris Nell HFD 3

2 Anders Lindback MIL 3

3 Mike McKenna TEX 3

4 Alex Lyon LV 3

5 Several Goaltenders Tied 2

Saves
Rank Player Team SVS

1 Alex Lyon LV 136

2 Mike McKenna TEX 114

3 Niklas Svedberg IA 105

4 * Chris Nell HFD 86

5 Thatcher Demko UTI 81

Losses
Rank Player Team L

1 Niklas Svedberg IA 3

2 Several Goaltenders Tied 2

Save Percentage
Rank Player Team GA SVS SV%

1 Casey DeSmith WBS 1 57 0.983

2 Scott Wedgewood BNG 1 36 0.973

3 Adin Hill TUC 1 30 0.968

4 * Kasimir Kaskisuo TOR 1 26 0.963

5 Thatcher Demko UTI 4 81 0.953

Mins
Rank Player Team Mins

1 Alex Lyon LV 284:35

2 Mike McKenna TEX 244:24

3 Niklas Svedberg IA 233:47

4 Charlie Lindgren LAV 206:06

5 * Chris Nell HFD 184:49

Shootout Wins
Rank Player Team SOW

1 * Chris Nell HFD 1

2 Alex Lyon LV 1

Shutouts
Rank Player Team SO

1 Several Goaltenders Tied 1

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team Saves Att SO%

1 * Chris Nell HFD 2 2 1.000

2 Alex Lyon LV 4 5 0.800

3 Parker Milner HER 2 3 0.667

* indicates rookie
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Leaders (Rookies)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 * Daniel Sprong WBS 4 4 2 6

2 * Matthew Highmore RFD 3 3 2 5

3 * Rudolfs Balcers SJ 4 1 4 5

4 * Mike Vecchione LV 5 1 4 5

5 * Scott Eansor BRI 3 4 0 4

6 * Warren Foegele CHA 4 4 0 4

7 * Tyler Kelleher MIL 3 3 1 4

8 * Jakob Forsbacka Karlsson PRO 3 2 2 4

9 * Alexander True SJ 4 2 2 4

10 * Anthony Cirelli SYR 5 1 3 4

11 * Mitchell Stephens SYR 5 1 3 4

12 * Sami Niku MB 4 0 4 4

13 Several Players Tied 3

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 * Daniel Sprong WBS 4 4

2 * Scott Eansor BRI 3 4

3 * Warren Foegele CHA 4 4

4 * Matthew Highmore RFD 3 3

5 * Tyler Kelleher MIL 3 3

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 * Rudolfs Balcers SJ 4 4

2 * Sami Niku MB 4 4

3 * Mike Vecchione LV 5 4

4 Several Players Tied 3

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 * Colby McAuley SJ 4 14

2 * Mason Marchment TOR 2 11

3 * Bokondji Imama ONT 2 7

4 * Tim Clifton SJ 4 7

5 Several Players Tied 6

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 * Colby McAuley SJ 4 7

2 Several Players Tied 3

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 * Mason Marchment TOR 2 1

2 * Bokondji Imama ONT 2 1

3 * Tim Clifton SJ 4 1

4 * Keegan Kolesar CHI 2 1

5 * Samuel Laberge TEX 4 1

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 * Daniel Sprong WBS 4 3

2 * Matthew Highmore RFD 3 2

3 Cristoval Nieves HFD 4 2

4 Several Players Tied 1

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 * Warren Foegele CHA 4 2

2 * Manuel Wiederer SJ 2 1

3 * Cam Maclise MB 3 1

4 * Tyler Sikura RFD 3 1

5 * Thomas DiPauli WBS 4 1

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 * Daniel Sprong WBS 4 16

2 * Vinni Lettieri HFD 4 15

3 * Adam Johnson WBS 4 14

4 * Oskar Lindblom LV 5 13

5 Several Players Tied 11

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 * David Gust BAK 2 2 3 66.7

2 * Scott Eansor BRI 3 4 8 50.0

3 * Matthew Highmore RFD 3 3 6 50.0

4 * Tyler Kelleher MIL 3 3 6 50.0

5 * Alexander True SJ 4 2 4 50.0

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 * Warren Foegele CHA 4 2

2 Several Players Tied 1

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 * Gavin Bayreuther TEX 4 7

2 * Mike Vecchione LV 5 6

3 * Carson Soucy IA 4 5

4 * Filip Chytil HFD 2 4

5 * Mason Appleton MB 4 4

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 * Oskar Lindblom LV 0 1 0.0

2 * Mike Vecchione LV 0 1 0.0
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Leaders (Defencemen)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 Shea Theodore CHI 3 3 4 7

2 Matt Taormina LAV 4 1 6 7

3 Jack Dougherty MIL 3 1 3 4

4 Jordan Schmaltz SA 3 1 3 4

5 * Sami Niku MB 4 0 4 4

6 Several Players Tied 3

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 Shea Theodore CHI 3 3

2 Steve Oleksy SD 3 2

3 Tommy Cross PRO 3 2

4 Matt Mangene TEX 4 2

5 Several Players Tied 1

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 Matt Taormina LAV 4 6

2 Shea Theodore CHI 3 4

3 * Sami Niku MB 4 4

4 Several Players Tied 3

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 T.J. Brennan LV 4 22

2 Dan Renouf GR 4 15

3 Tyler Lewington HER 3 14

4 Travis Dermott TOR 4 12

5 Andrew O'Brien MIL 3 11

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 Travis Dermott TOR 4 6

2 Dan Renouf GR 4 5

3 Several Players Tied 4

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 T.J. Brennan LV 4 2

2 Tyler Lewington HER 3 2

3 Several Players Tied 1

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 Tommy Cross PRO 3 2

2 Several Players Tied 1

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 Viktor Svedberg RFD 3 1

2 Vincent LoVerde TOR 5 1

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 Shea Theodore CHI 3 15

2 Matt Mangene TEX 4 13

3 Several Players Tied 11

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 Several Players Tied 33.3

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 * Sebastian Aho BRI 3 1

2 Jack Dougherty MIL 3 1

3 Steve Oleksy SD 3 1

4 Jordan Schmaltz SA 3 1

5 Brian Strait BNG 3 1

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 * Gavin Bayreuther TEX 4 7

2 Josh Jacobs BNG 3 6

3 Several Players Tied 5

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%
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Specialty Team Records
Team Power Play
Rank Team GP ADV GF PP% SHGA

1 Chicago Wolves 3 15 6 40.0 0

2 San Antonio Rampage 3 8 3 37.5 1

3 Laval Rocket 4 18 6 33.3 0

4 Binghamton Devils 3 9 3 33.3 0

5 Tucson Roadrunners 2 13 4 30.8 0

6 San Diego Gulls 3 17 5 29.4 0

7 Hershey Bears 3 14 4 28.6 0

8 Providence Bruins 3 11 3 27.3 1

9 Grand Rapids Griffins 4 15 4 26.7 1

10 Utica Comets 4 21 5 23.8 0

11 Rockford IceHogs 3 17 4 23.5 0

12 Charlotte Checkers 4 22 5 22.7 1

13 Milwaukee Admirals 3 18 4 22.2 1

14 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 4 25 5 20.0 2

15 San Jose Barracuda 4 15 3 20.0 1

16 Manitoba Moose 4 22 4 18.2 0

17 Texas Stars 4 11 2 18.2 1

18 Hartford Wolf Pack 4 18 3 16.7 1

19 Bridgeport Sound Tigers 3 13 2 15.4 1

20 Rochester Americans 3 16 2 12.5 0

21 Toronto Marlies 5 33 4 12.1 0

22 Belleville Senators 4 25 3 12.0 1

23 Stockton Heat 4 21 2 9.5 1

24 Springfield Thunderbirds 4 25 2 8.0 0

25 Syracuse Crunch 5 34 2 5.9 1

26 Cleveland Monsters 3 17 1 5.9 1

27 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 5 26 1 3.8 0

28 Iowa Wild 4 20 0 0.0 2

29 Bakersfield Condors 3 13 0 0.0 1

30 Ontario Reign 3 13 0 0.0 0

Team Penalty Kill
Rank Team GP TSH PPGA PK% SHGF

1 Rochester Americans 3 16 0 100.0 0

2 Hershey Bears 3 17 1 94.1 0

3 Milwaukee Admirals 3 15 1 93.3 1

4 San Antonio Rampage 3 14 1 92.9 0

5 Chicago Wolves 3 10 1 90.0 0

6 Hartford Wolf Pack 4 20 2 90.0 0

7 Providence Bruins 3 20 2 90.0 0

8 Grand Rapids Griffins 4 18 2 88.9 1

9 Rockford IceHogs 3 18 2 88.9 2

10 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 4 27 3 88.9 1

11 Utica Comets 4 24 3 87.5 0

12 Stockton Heat 4 15 2 86.7 1

13 Charlotte Checkers 4 19 3 84.2 2

14 Cleveland Monsters 3 18 3 83.3 0

15 Springfield Thunderbirds 4 18 3 83.3 1

16 Belleville Senators 4 24 4 83.3 1

17 Iowa Wild 4 24 4 83.3 1

18 Syracuse Crunch 5 30 5 83.3 0

19 Bridgeport Sound Tigers 3 15 3 80.0 0

20 Manitoba Moose 4 15 3 80.0 1

21 Toronto Marlies 5 23 5 78.3 1

22 San Diego Gulls 3 13 3 76.9 1

23 San Jose Barracuda 4 20 5 75.0 1

24 Texas Stars 4 20 5 75.0 0

25 Laval Rocket 4 19 5 73.7 1

26 Bakersfield Condors 3 15 4 73.3 1

27 Binghamton Devils 3 15 4 73.3 1

28 Ontario Reign 3 10 3 70.0 0

29 Tucson Roadrunners 2 10 3 70.0 0

30 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 5 23 7 69.6 0
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Player Streaks
Player Goal Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 * 4 Daniel Sprong WBS Oct 7, 2017 Oct 15, 2017 4 2 6

2 3 Chris DiDomenico BEL Oct 7, 2017 Oct 14, 2017 3 2 5

3 * 3 Scott Eansor BRI Oct 7, 2017 Oct 14, 2017 4 0 4

4 2 Several Players Tied
Player Goal Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 * 4 Daniel Sprong WBS Oct 7, 2017 Oct 15, 2017 4 2 6

2 3 Mark Jankowski STK Oct 6, 2017 Oct 14, 2017 4 1 5

3 3 Chris DiDomenico BEL Oct 7, 2017 Oct 14, 2017 3 2 5

4 3 Adam Tambellini HFD Oct 6, 2017 Oct 13, 2017 3 0 3

5 * 3 Scott Eansor BRI Oct 7, 2017 Oct 14, 2017 4 0 4
Player Assist Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 4 Matt Taormina LAV Oct 6, 2017 Oct 14, 2017 1 6 7

2 4 Andrew Miller CHA Oct 6, 2017 Oct 14, 2017 1 4 5

3 4 Adam Helewka SJ Oct 7, 2017 Oct 18, 2017 1 5 6

4 4 Reid Boucher UTI Oct 7, 2017 Oct 14, 2017 0 6 6

5 4 Travis Morin TEX Oct 6, 2017 Oct 14, 2017 1 5 6
Player Assist Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 4 Andrew Miller CHA Oct 6, 2017 Oct 14, 2017 1 4 5

2 4 Matt Taormina LAV Oct 6, 2017 Oct 14, 2017 1 6 7

3 4 Travis Morin TEX Oct 6, 2017 Oct 14, 2017 1 5 6

4 4 Adam Helewka SJ Oct 7, 2017 Oct 18, 2017 1 5 6

5 4 Reid Boucher UTI Oct 7, 2017 Oct 14, 2017 0 6 6
Player Point Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 4 Several Players Tied
Player Point Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 4 Several Players Tied
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Belleville Senators Roster
PLAYERS
# Name Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate Birthtown

2 Erik Burgdoerfer D R 6-1 207 Dec 11, 1988 East Setauket, NY

4 Jordan Murray D L 6-0 195 Dec 17, 1992 Riverview, NB

5 Thomas Chabot D L 6-2 196 Jan 30, 1997 Ste-Marie, QC

6 Andreas Englund D L 6-4 210 Jan 21, 1996 Stockholm, Sweden

7 Daniel Ciampini LW R 6-0 185 Nov 25, 1990 Concord, ON

8 Maxime Lajoie D L 6-1 190 Nov 5, 1997

10 Chris DiDomenico C R 5-11 185 Feb 20, 1989 Woodbridge, ON

11 Tyler Randell RW R 6-1 198 Jun 15, 1991 Scarborough, ON

12 Jack Rodewald RW R 6-3 193 Feb 14, 1994 Winnipeg, MB

13 Nick Paul LW L 6-4 221 Mar 20, 1995 Mississauga, ON

14 Jim O'Brien C R 6-2 221 Jan 29, 1989 Maplewood, MN

15 Christian Jaros D R 6-3 220 Apr 2, 1996 Kosice, SVK

16 Kyle Flanagan C L 5-9 179 Dec 30, 1988 Canton, NY

17 Max McCormick LW L 6-0 191 May 1, 1992 De Pere, WI

18 Gabriel Gagne RW R 6-5 192 Nov 11, 1996 Ste.-Adele, QC

19 Max Reinhart C L 6-1 196 Feb 4, 1992 North Vancouver, BC

20 Danny Taylor G L 6-0 198 Apr 28, 1986 Plymouth, England

21 Mike Blunden RW R 6-3 217 Dec 15, 1986 Toronto, ON

23 Patrick Sieloff D L 6-1 207 May 15, 1994 Ann Arbor, MI

25 Vincent Dunn LW L 5-11 195 Sep 14, 1995 Hull, QC

26 Ben Sexton RW R 5-11 196 Jun 6, 1991 Ottawa, ON

27 Francis Perron LW L 6-0 178 Apr 18, 1996 Laval, QC

28 Macoy Erkamps D R 6-0 195 Feb 2, 1995 Delta, BC

29 Ethan Werek C L 6-2 200 Jun 7, 1991 Markham, ON

30 Andrew Hammond G L 6-2 215 Feb 11, 1988 Surrey, BC

33 Chris Driedger G L 6-3 210 May 18, 1994 Winnipeg, MB

41 Filip Chlapik C L 6-2 194 Jun 3, 1997 Prauge, Czech Republic
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Hartford Wolf Pack Roster
PLAYERS
# Name Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate Birthtown

3 John Gilmour D L 6-0 190 May 17, 1993 Montreal, QC

4 Neal Pionk D R 6-0 190 Jul 29, 1995 Hermantown, MN

7 Adam Tambellini LW L 6-3 191 Nov 1, 1994 Port Moody, BC

9 Joe Whitney LW L 5-6 171 Feb 6, 1988 Reading, MA

10 Cole Schneider LW L 6-1 200 Aug 26, 1990 Williamsville, NY

11 Ryan Gropp LW L 6-2 187 Sep 16, 1996 Kamloops, BC

13 Garrett Noonan D L 6-1 209 Jan 28, 1991 Boston, MA

14 Brandon Crawley D L 6-1 205 Feb 2, 1997 Glen Rock, NJ

17 Scott Kosmachuk RW R 6-0 192 Jan 24, 1994 Toronto, ON

19 Steven Fogarty C R 6-3 215 Apr 19, 1993 Edina, MN

24 Cristoval Nieves C L 6-3 200 Jan 23, 1994 Baldwinsville, NY

27 Ryan Graves D L 6-5 226 May 21, 1995 Yarmouth, NS

30 Alexandar Georgiev G R 6-1 180 Feb 10, 1996 Moscow, Russia

33 Chris Nell G R 6-1 190 Sep 2, 1994 Green Bay, WI

37 Gabriel Fontaine C L 6-1 191 Apr 30, 1997 Montreal, QC

39 Dan DeSalvo C R 5-8 171 Mar 6, 1992 Rolling Meadows, IL

44 Eric Selleck RW L 6-3 218 Oct 20, 1987 Spencerville, ON

51 Alexei Bereglazov D L 6-4 205 Apr 20, 1994 Magnitogorsk, Russia

59 Vince Pedrie D L 6-0 195 Jan 17, 1994 Rochester, MN

71 Dan Catenacci C L 5-10 195 Mar 9, 1993 Newmarket, ON

72 Filip Chytil C L 6-2 202 Sep 5, 1999 Kromeriz, Czech Republic

73 Matt Puempel LW L 6-1 205 Jan 24, 1993 Windsor, ON

95 Vinni Lettieri C R 5-11 195 Feb 6, 1995 Excelsior, MN
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2017-18 Regular Season Team Statistics
Belleville Senators

PLAYERS
# Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SOA SOGW SO% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%

10 Chris DiDomenico C 4 3 2 5 -1 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 1.25 1.50 10 30.0

29 Ethan Werek C 1 2 1 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 3.00 2.00 2 100.0

* 5 Thomas Chabot D 2 1 1 2 -4 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.00 1.00 11 9.1

17 Max McCormick LW 4 1 1 2 0 9 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 2.25 9 11.1

13 Nick Paul LW 3 0 2 2 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.67 1.33 4 0.0

12 Jack Rodewald RW 2 1 0 1 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 5.00 4 25.0

18 Gabriel Gagne RW 4 1 0 1 -1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.25 0.50 8 12.5

* 25 Vincent Dunn LW 2 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 1.00 1 0.0

21 Mike Blunden RW 3 0 1 1 -3 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.33 9.67 2 0.0

* 15 Christian Jaros D 3 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.33 0.67 10 0.0

* 4 Jordan Murray D 3 0 1 1 -1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.33 0.67 3 0.0

2 Erik Burgdoerfer D 4 0 1 1 -1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.25 0.50 6 0.0

* 41 Filip Chlapik C 4 0 1 1 -5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.25 0.00 7 0.0

6 Andreas Englund D 4 0 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.25 0.50 2 0.0

14 Jim O'Brien C 4 0 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.25 1.00 8 0.0

7 Daniel Ciampini LW 2 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 2 0.0

* 28 Macoy Erkamps D 2 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0

16 Kyle Flanagan C 2 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0

27 Francis Perron LW 2 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 1 0.0

26 Ben Sexton RW 2 0 0 0 -3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 3 0.0

19 Max Reinhart C 3 0 0 0 -2 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 3.33 3 0.0

* 8 Maxime Lajoie D 4 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 5 0.0

11 Tyler Randell RW 4 0 0 0 -2 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 4.50 3 0.0

23 Patrick Sieloff D 4 0 0 0 -2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.25 2 0.0
Goalies

# Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OT SA SVS SV%

20 Danny Taylor 3 167:39 9 0 3.22 1 2 0 84 75 0.893

30 Andrew Hammond 2 70:58 4 0 3.38 0 1 0 47 43 0.915

Empty Net 1:23 2 2

Totals 4 240:00 15 0 3.75 1 3 0 133 118 0.887

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive
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2017-18 Regular Season Team Statistics
Hartford Wolf Pack

PLAYERS
# Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SOA SOGW SO% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%

17 Scott Kosmachuk RW 4 0 5 5 0 8 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.25 2.00 14 0.0

9 Joe Whitney LW 4 2 2 4 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0.0 1.00 0.00 10 20.0

7 Adam Tambellini LW 4 3 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 100.0 0.75 0.00 16 18.8

24 Cristoval Nieves C 4 2 1 3 -3 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.75 0.50 8 25.0

10 Cole Schneider LW 4 2 1 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.75 0.50 4 50.0

* 72 Filip Chytil C 2 1 2 3 4 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.50 2.00 4 25.0

* 95 Vinni Lettieri C 4 1 1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 0.50 15 6.7

73 Matt Puempel LW 4 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.50 0.00 7 14.3

51 Alexei Bereglazov D 4 0 2 2 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 1.50 6 0.0

27 Ryan Graves D 4 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 0.00 7 0.0

* 11 Ryan Gropp LW 2 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 1.00 1 100.0

3 John Gilmour D 4 1 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.25 1.00 5 20.0

71 Dan Catenacci C 2 0 1 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 0.00 4 0.0

13 Garrett Noonan D 4 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.25 0.00 5 0.0

* 4 Neal Pionk D 4 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.25 0.00 7 0.0

19 Steven Fogarty C 3 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.67 4 0.0

* 37 Gabriel Fontaine C 3 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 4 0.0

* 14 Brandon Crawley D 4 0 0 0 -1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.50 2 0.0

39 Dan DeSalvo C 4 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.50 7 0.0

44 Eric Selleck RW 4 0 0 0 -2 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 4.25 2 0.0
Goalies

# Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OT SA SVS SV%

* 33 Chris Nell 3 184:49 6 0 1.95 3 0 0 92 86 0.935

* 30 Alexandar Georgiev 1 59:28 5 0 5.04 0 1 0 24 19 0.792

Empty Net 0:43 0 0

Totals 5 245:00 11 0 2.69 3 1 0 116 105 0.905

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive
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Hartford Wolf Pack 2017-18 Regular Season Game Schedule

DATE Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender Opposing Goaltender
Oct. 6 Charlotte L 0-1-0-0 4-5 Alexandar Georgiev (5 GA, 19 SVS) Alex Nedeljkovic (4 GA, 23 SVS)
Oct. 8 Lehigh Valley W 1-1-0-0 2-1 SO Chris Nell (1 GA, 28 SVS) Alex Lyon (1 GA, 35 SVS)
Oct. 13 Toronto W 2-1-0-0 5-2 Cristoval Nieves Chris Nell (2 GA, 25 SVS) Garret Sparks (3 GA, 25 SVS)
Oct. 14 at Springfield W 3-1-0-0 4-3 Filip Chytil Chris Nell (3 GA, 33 SVS) Harri Sateri (4 GA, 34 SVS)
Oct. 20 Belleville 7:15 pm EDT
Oct. 21 at W-B/Scranton 7:05 pm EDT
Oct. 22 at Bridgeport 3:00 pm EDT
Oct. 27 Bridgeport 7:15 pm EDT
Oct. 28 at Lehigh Valley 7:05 pm EDT
Oct. 29 at Hershey 5:00 pm EDT
Nov. 3 at Springfield 7:05 pm EDT
Nov. 4 Providence 7:30 pm EDT
Nov. 5 Springfield 5:00 pm EST
Nov. 11 at Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 12 Laval 5:00 pm EST
Nov. 15 Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 17 at Rochester 7:05 pm EST
Nov. 18 at Utica 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 24 at Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 25 Hershey 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 26 at Springfield 3:05 pm EST
Nov. 29 Springfield 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 1 at Rochester 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 2 at Toronto 4:00 pm EST
Dec. 8 at Providence 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 9 Rochester 7:30 pm EST
Dec. 10 Springfield 5:00 pm EST
Dec. 15 W-B/Scranton 7:15 pm EST
Dec. 16 at Springfield 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 20 at Lehigh Valley 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 22 Providence 7:15 pm EST
Dec. 23 Bridgeport 3:00 pm EST
Dec. 29 at W-B/Scranton 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 30 Springfield 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 5 at Providence 7:05 pm EST
Jan. 6 Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 7 Utica 5:00 pm EST
Jan. 10 at Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 12 at Laval 7:30 pm EST
Jan. 13 at Belleville 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 15 at Springfield 1:05 pm EST
Jan. 19 Utica 7:15 pm EST
Jan. 21 W-B/Scranton 5:00 pm EST
Jan. 24 at Utica 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 26 Charlotte 7:15 pm EST
Jan. 27 Charlotte 7:30 pm EST
Feb. 2 at Providence 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 3 Providence 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 7 Bridgeport 11:00 am EST
Feb. 9 at Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 10 at Hershey 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 13 at Charlotte 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 14 at Charlotte 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 17 at Lehigh Valley 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 18 at Bridgeport 3:00 pm EST
Feb. 23 Hershey 7:15 pm EST
Feb. 24 Providence 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 25 at Providence 3:05 pm EST
Mar. 2 at Springfield 7:05 pm EST
Mar. 3 Providence 3:00 pm EST
Mar. 4 Charlotte 3:00 pm EST

theahl.com



Mar. 9 at Charlotte 7:15 pm EST
Mar. 10 at Charlotte 6:00 pm EST
Mar. 16 Lehigh Valley 7:15 pm EDT
Mar. 17 at W-B/Scranton 7:05 pm EDT
Mar. 18 Rochester 5:00 pm EDT
Mar. 24 Hershey 3:00 pm EDT
Mar. 25 at Hershey 5:00 pm EDT
Mar. 28 Springfield 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 30 W-B/Scranton 7:15 pm EDT
Mar. 31 Bridgeport 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 6 at Providence 7:05 pm EDT
Apr. 7 Lehigh Valley 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 8 Springfield 5:00 pm EDT
Apr. 13 Binghamton 7:15 pm EDT
Apr. 14 at Binghamton 7:05 pm EDT
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game
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Belleville Senators 2017-18 Regular Season Game Schedule

DATE Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender Opposing Goaltender
Oct. 6 at Laval L 0-1-0-0 0-3 Danny Taylor (2 GA, 22 SVS) Charlie Lindgren (0 GA, 26 SVS)
Oct. 7 at Laval L 0-2-0-0 2-6 Danny Taylor (5 GA, 36 SVS) Charlie Lindgren (2 GA, 17 SVS)
Oct. 13 at Syracuse L 0-3-0-0 2-4 Andrew Hammond (3 GA, 39 SVS) Michael Leighton (2 GA, 24 SVS)
Oct. 14 at Hershey W 1-3-0-0 5-2 Gabriel Gagne Danny Taylor (2 GA, 17 SVS) Parker Milner (4 GA, 30 SVS)
Oct. 20 at Hartford 7:15 pm EDT
Oct. 21 at Providence 7:05 pm EDT
Oct. 22 at Springfield 3:05 pm EDT
Oct. 27 at Manitoba 7:00 pm CDT
Oct. 28 at Manitoba 7:00 pm CDT
Nov. 1 Syracuse 7:00 pm EDT
Nov. 3 Charlotte 7:00 pm EDT
Nov. 4 Charlotte 7:00 pm EDT
Nov. 8 Binghamton 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 10 Rochester 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 11 Rochester 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 15 Lehigh Valley 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 17 at Utica 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 21 at Charlotte 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 22 at Charlotte 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 25 at Toronto 1:30 pm EST
Nov. 26 at Toronto 4:00 pm EST
Nov. 29 Laval 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 1 Toronto 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 2 at Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 9 Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 13 Binghamton 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 15 Manitoba 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 16 at Binghamton 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 20 at Rochester 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 22 Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 26 at Toronto 3:00 pm EST
Dec. 28 Laval 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 30 Providence 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 31 at Toronto 3:00 pm EST
Jan. 3 Binghamton 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 5 at Binghamton 7:05 pm EST
Jan. 6 at W-B/Scranton 7:05 pm EST
Jan. 10 Rochester 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 12 W-B/Scranton 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 13 Hartford 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 17 Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 19 at Laval 7:30 pm EST
Jan. 20 Laval 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 24 Manitoba 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 26 at Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 27 Rochester 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 2 at Binghamton 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 3 at Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 7 at Rochester 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 9 Toronto 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 10 at Utica 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 14 at Laval 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 16 Toronto 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 17 Hershey 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 19 Utica 3:00 pm EST
Feb. 23 at Binghamton 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 24 Laval 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 27 Binghamton 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 2 at Utica 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 3 Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 4 Toronto 3:00 pm EST
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Mar. 9 at Laval 7:30 pm EST
Mar. 10 at Laval 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 16 Toronto 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 17 Utica 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 23 Toronto 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 24 at Toronto 4:00 pm EDT
Mar. 25 Laval 3:00 pm EDT
Mar. 30 at Syracuse 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 31 at Lehigh Valley 7:05 pm EDT
Apr. 4 Springfield 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 6 at Rochester 7:05 pm EDT
Apr. 7 Laval 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 13 at Rochester 7:05 pm EDT
Apr. 14 Utica 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 15 at Toronto 4:00 pm EDT
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game
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Belleville Senators vs Hartford Wolf Pack Head to Head
Summary

Description Result

Head to Head Record 2017-18 Regular Season Hartford 0-0-0-0 Belleville 0-0-0-0

Head to Head Record 2016-17 Regular Season Hartford 0-0-0-0 Belleville 0-0-0-0

Match Up

Belleville Hartford

Team Record 1-3-0-0 -- 2 points 3-1-0-0 -- 6 points

Division Ranking 7th North 2nd Atlantic

Conference Ranking 13th Eastern 5th Eastern

League Ranking 27th 7th

Past 10 Games 1-3-0-0 3-1-0-0

Streak 1-0-0-0 3-0-0-0

Last Game 5-2 W @ Hershey (Oct 14 2017) Final 4-3 W @ Springfield (Oct 14 2017) Final

Home Record 0-0-0-0 2-1-0-0

Away Record 1-3-0-0 1-0-0-0

GF 9 15 

GA 15 11 

PP (Overall) (3/25) 12.0% (3/18) 16.7%

PP (Home) (0/0) % (2/12) 16.7%

PP (Away) (3/25) 12.0% (1/6) 16.7%

PK (Overall) (4/24) 83.3% (2/20) 90.0%

PK (Home) (0/0) % (1/14) 92.9%

PK (Away) (4/24) 83.3% (1/6) 83.3%

PP vs. Opp. (0/0) 0% (0/0) 0%

PK vs. Opp. (0/0) 0% (0/0) 0%

Leading Rookie Chabot (1-1-2) Nieves (2-1-3)

Most PIM Blunden - 29 Selleck - 17

Team PIM/GM 28.8/Game 14.8/Game

Leading Scorers DiDomenico (3-2-5) Kosmachuk (0-5-5)

Werek (2-1-3) Whitney (2-2-4)

Chabot (1-1-2) Tambellini (3-0-3)

McCormick (1-1-2) Nieves (2-1-3)

Paul (0-2-2) Schneider (2-1-3)

Last 5 Games 5-2 W @ Hershey (Oct 14 2017) Final 4-3 W @ Springfield (Oct 14 2017) Final

4-2 L @ Syracuse (Oct 13 2017) Final 5-2 W vs Toronto (Oct 13 2017) Final

6-2 L @ Laval (Oct 7 2017) Final 2-1 W vs Lehigh Valley (Oct 8 2017) Final SO

3-0 L @ Laval (Oct 6 2017) Final 5-4 L vs Charlotte (Oct 6 2017) Final

Leading After 1st 0-1-0-0 2-0-0-0

Leading After 2nd 1-0-0-0 1-1-0-0

Tied After 1st 1-0-0-0 1-1-0-0

Tied After 2nd 0-1-0-0 2-0-0-0

Trailing After 1st 0-2-0-0 0-0-0-0

Trailing After 2nd 0-2-0-0 0-0-0-0

Out Shooting Opponents 1-1-0-0 3-1-0-0

Out Shot by Opponents 0-2-0-0 0-0-0-0
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1 Goal Games 0-0-0-0 2-1-0-0

2 Goal Games 0-1-0-0 0-0-0-0

3 Goal Games 1-1-0-0 1-0-0-0
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Belleville Senators vs Hartford Wolf Pack Head to Head
Hartford Wolf Pack
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-

# Name GP W L OT Mins GA GAA SV%

Belleville Senators
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-

# Name GP W L OT Mins GA GAA SV%
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Belleville Senators vs Hartford Wolf Pack Head to Head
Team Game Highs and Lows

Belleville Senators Hartford Wolf Pack

Goals Oct. 14 at HER 5 Oct. 13 TOR 5

Assists Oct. 14 at HER 9 Oct. 13 TOR 7

Points Oct. 14 at HER 14 Oct. 13 TOR 12

Penalty Minutes Oct. 13 at SYR 79 Oct. 13 TOR 29

Minors Oct. 13 at SYR 12 Oct. 13 TOR 7
Oct. 14 at SPR 7

Majors Oct. 6 at LAV 1
Oct. 13 at SYR 1
Oct. 14 at HER 1

Oct. 13 TOR 1

Shots Oct. 14 at HER 35 Oct. 14 at SPR 38

Power Play Goals Oct. 7 at LAV 2 Oct. 8 LV 1
Oct. 13 TOR 1
Oct. 14 at SPR 1

Goals By Both Teams Oct. 7 at LAV 8 Oct. 6 CHA 9

Goals in 1st Oct. 7 at LAV 1
Oct. 14 at HER 1

Oct. 6 CHA 1
Oct. 8 LV 1
Oct. 13 TOR 1
Oct. 14 at SPR 1

Goals in 2nd Oct. 13 at SYR 2
Oct. 14 at HER 2

Oct. 6 CHA 2
Oct. 13 TOR 2

Goals in 3rd Oct. 14 at HER 2 Oct. 14 at SPR 3

Short Handed Goals Oct. 13 at SYR 1 Oct. 14 at SPR 0

Winning Margin Oct. 14 at HER 3 Oct. 13 TOR 3

Most PIM Oct. 13 at SYR 79 Oct. 13 TOR 17

Most Shots Oct. 14 at HER 35 Oct. 14 at SPR 38

Most Shots in 1st Oct. 6 at LAV 13 Oct. 14 at SPR 11

Most Shots in 2nd Oct. 14 at HER 12 Oct. 13 TOR 15

Most Shots in 3rd Oct. 14 at HER 11 Oct. 14 at SPR 14

Fewest Shots Oct. 7 at LAV 19 Oct. 6 CHA 28

Fewest Shots in 1st Oct. 7 at LAV 7 Oct. 13 TOR 5

Fewest Shots in 2nd Oct. 6 at LAV 6 Oct. 6 CHA 10

Fewest Shots in 3rd Oct. 7 at LAV 2 Oct. 8 LV 10
Oct. 13 TOR 10

Most Saves Oct. 7 at LAV 40 Oct. 14 at SPR 33

Most Saves in 1st Oct. 13 at SYR 20 Oct. 14 at SPR 15

Most Saves in 2nd Oct. 13 at SYR 15 Oct. 14 at SPR 11

Most Saves in 3rd Oct. 7 at LAV 9 Oct. 13 TOR 8
Schedule
DATE Game #

Oct. 20 54 Belleville at Hartford 7:15 pm EDT

Jan. 13 554 Hartford at Belleville 7:00 pm EST
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Belleville Senators Player Game By Game (1/4)
Player Game by Game Report

DATE Opp. 2 Burgdoerfer 4 Murray 5 Chabot 6 Englund 7 Ciampini 8 Lajoie 10 DiDomenico

Oct. 6 at Laval 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 5 -2 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -2

Oct. 7 at Laval 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 -2 1 1 6 -2 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 -2 1 1 3 -2

Oct. 13 at Syracuse 0 0 3 0 0 1 1 1 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 1 0 2 0

Oct. 14 at Hershey 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 - 0 1 1 3 0 0 1 -1 0 0 3 1 1 1 4 3
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Belleville Senators Player Game By Game (2/4)
Player Game by Game Report

DATE Opp. 11 Randell 12 Rodewald 13 Paul 14 O'Brien 15 Jaros 16 Flanagan 17 McCormick

Oct. 6 at Laval 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 -1

Oct. 7 at Laval 0 0 0 -1 - - 0 0 1 -1 0 1 1 -2 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0

Oct. 13 at Syracuse 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 0 - - 1 0 3 -1

Oct. 14 at Hershey 0 0 2 -1 1 0 3 1 0 2 3 1 0 1 4 1 0 0 5 2 - 0 1 1 2
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Belleville Senators Player Game By Game (3/4)
Player Game by Game Report

DATE Opp. 18 Gagne 19 Reinhart 21 Blunden 23 Sieloff 25 Dunn 26 Sexton 27 Perron

Oct. 6 at Laval 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 3 -1 0 0 1 0

Oct. 7 at Laval 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 -2 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 -2

Oct. 13 at Syracuse 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 -1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 - -

Oct. 14 at Hershey 1 0 4 1 - - 0 0 0 -1 0 1 0 1 - -
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Belleville Senators Player Game By Game (4/4)
Player Game by Game Report

DATE Opp. 28 Erkamps 29 Werek 41 Chlapik 20 Taylor 30 Hammond

Oct. 6 at Laval - - 0 0 2 -1 2 22 L

Oct. 7 at Laval - - 0 1 1 -2 5 36 L 1 4

Oct. 13 at Syracuse 0 0 0 -2 - 0 0 3 -1 3 39 L

Oct. 14 at Hershey 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 2 0 0 1 -1 2 17 W
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Hartford Wolf Pack Player Game By Game (1/4)
Player Game by Game Report

DATE Opp. 3 Gilmour 4 Pionk 7 Tambellini 9 Whitney 10 Schneider 11 Gropp 13 Noonan

Oct. 6 Charlotte 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 4 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 2

Oct. 8 Lehigh Valley 0 0 1 -1 0 1 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 1 4 -1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 -1

Oct. 13 Toronto 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 3 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 - 0 0 1 1

Oct. 14 at Springfield 1 0 1 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 1 2 - 0 0 0 -1

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Hartford Wolf Pack Player Game By Game (2/4)
Player Game by Game Report

DATE Opp. 14 Crawley 17 Kosmachuk 19 Fogarty 24 Nieves 27 Graves 37 Fontaine 39 DeSalvo

Oct. 6 Charlotte 0 0 0 -1 0 1 1 1 - 0 0 0 -1 0 1 3 -1 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 1

Oct. 8 Lehigh Valley 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 2 0

Oct. 13 Toronto 0 0 1 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 4 -1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Oct. 14 at Springfield 0 0 1 0 0 1 5 -1 0 0 1 -1 1 0 2 -1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 0

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Hartford Wolf Pack Player Game By Game (3/4)
Player Game by Game Report

DATE Opp. 44 Selleck 51 Bereglazov 71 Catenacci 72 Chytil 73 Puempel 95 Lettieri 30 Georgiev

Oct. 6 Charlotte 0 0 0 -1 0 0 3 -1 0 1 3 0 - 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 -1 5 19 L

Oct. 8 Lehigh Valley 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 0

Oct. 13 Toronto 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - 0 0 1 1 1 0 3 1 0 0 3 0

Oct. 14 at Springfield 0 0 1 -1 0 1 0 1 - 1 2 3 3 0 0 2 0 1 1 6 3

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Hartford Wolf Pack Player Game By Game (4/4)
Player Game by Game Report

DATE Opp. 33 Nell

Oct. 6 Charlotte

Oct. 8 Lehigh Valley 1 28 W

Oct. 13 Toronto 2 25 W

Oct. 14 at Springfield 3 33 W

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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